

2018/19 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2018/19 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2017/18 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2018/19 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

2018/19 Final Ward Project Allocations

PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000.00	base allocation
£0	carried forward from 2017/18
£20,000.00	devolved from Area Council 2018/19
£20,000.00	total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
		£20,000	£20,000	£40,000
Thurgoland Village Welfare - Replacement of damaged door	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	£20,000.00	£38,000.00
Millhouse Green Village Community Association - Royd Community Garden	£2,000.00	£2,000.00	£20,000.00	£36,000.00

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation £20,000	Non Match funding allocation remaining £20,000	Allocation Remaining £40,000
Tankersley PC - WW1 Commemoration Project	£1,050.00	£1,050.00	£20,000.00	£34,950.00
Hoylandswaine Village Festival	£1,000.00	£1,000.00	£20,000.00	£33,950.00
Penistone Town Council - TDY 2018	£2,500.00	£2,500.00	£20,000.00	£31,450.00
Age Uk - Sloppy Slippers second payment	£622.19	£622.19	£20,000.00	£30,827.81
Penistone Remembers Community Enterprise	£3,900.00	£3,900.00	£20,000.00	£26,927.81
Thurgoland & Wortely Luncheon Club - Award in food safety	£860.00	£860.00	£20,000.00	£26,067.81
Millhouse Sports Club - Emergency storm repairs	£2,600.00	£2,600.00	£20,000.00	£23,467.81
Barnsley Met Band - BBb Tuba	£220.00	£220.00	£20,000.00	£23,247.81
Age UK - Community Garden party	£200.00	£200.00	£20,000.00	£23,047.81
Yorkshire Wildlife Trust - Weir Wood - For People & Wildlife	£3687.00	£3687.00	£20,000.00	£19,360.81

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation £20,000	Non Match funding allocation remaining £20,000	Allocation Remaining £40,000
Wortley Church Parochial Church Council	£1107.50		£18,892.50	£18,253.31
Team Green Moor - Village Playing Field	£1,166.00	£1,166.00	£18,892.50	£17,087.31
TPT Volunteers - Magic Wood Summer Art Project	£700.00	£700.00	£18,892.50	£16,387.31
Hoylandswaine PCCC - Car Park signage	£206.77	£206.77	£18,892.50	£16,180.54
Springvale Community Garden - Raised beds	£1,200.00	£1,200.00	£18,892.50	£14,980.54
Silkstone Brownies - Moving forward for Silkstone Brownies	£200.00	£200.00	£18,892.50	£14,780.54
Penistone 41 Club - Community lunch	£750.00	£750.00	£18,892.50	£14,030.54
Hoylandswaine Arts Group	£642.00	£642.00	£18,892.50	£13,388.54
Care Leavers Christmas Dinner Group	£95.24	£95.24		£13,293.30
Penistone Park Runners	£3,000.00	£3,000.00	£18,797.26	£10,293.30

Penistone Town Council returned £1,000 of their Tour de Yorkshire grant, making the full Ward Alliance Fund remaining allocation: **£11,293.30**